



3030 S. 7th Street  
Phoenix, AZ 85040  
(p) 602.323.2800 (f) 602.910.3224

Bid in Accordance with the 1 GOVERNMENTAL PROCUREMENT ALLIANCE (1GPA)  
Contract #22-15P-04 – Asphalt and Related Surfaces - Awarded June 28, 2022  
UNIT PRICE BREAK DOWNS ARE AS FOLLOWS – PER ZONE IDENTIFIED BELOW,  
HIGHLIGHTED PRICES INDICATE AUTHORIZED UNIT PRICE REDUCTIONS PER RFP

| To:                                       | Paradise Valley Unified School District No. 69       | Project Consultant: | Tad Peters      |             |               |
|-------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|---------------------|-----------------|-------------|---------------|
| Address:                                  | 20621 N. 32nd St. Phoenix, AZ                        | Phone:              |                 |             |               |
| Contact:                                  | Tim Waymire                                          | Fax:                |                 |             |               |
| Project Name:                             | PVUSD Pinnacle Peak Prep 10-18-2024                  | Bid Number:         | PH026414        |             |               |
| Project Location:                         | 7690 E Williams Dr. Scottsdale, AZ                   | Bid Date:           | 1/27/2025       |             |               |
|                                           |                                                      |                     |                 | ZONE #      | 3             |
| Service Category                          | Item Description                                     | Estimated Quantity  | Unit of Measure | Unit Price  | Total Price   |
| ADJACENT WAYS                             |                                                      |                     |                 |             |               |
| Excavation Demo and Haul Asphalt Dirt Etc | Mobilization                                         | 1                   | Flat Fee        | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00   |
| Excavation Demo and Haul Asphalt Dirt Etc | Non-Concrete                                         | 837                 | Cubic Yard      | \$ 50.00    | \$ 41,850.00  |
| Dump Fees                                 | Non-Concrete                                         | 837                 | Cubic Yard      | \$ 20.00    | \$ 16,740.00  |
| Other                                     | Trucking/Hauling - General Freight                   | 140                 | Hour            | \$ 150.00   | \$ 21,000.00  |
| Grade Area                                | Mobilization                                         | 1                   | Flat Fee        | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00   |
| Grade Area                                | Grade Area                                           | 7534                | SQYD            | \$ 2.75     | \$ 20,718.50  |
| Asphaltic Concrete Paving and Overlay     | Mobilization Charge                                  | 1                   | Flat Fee        | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00   |
| Asphaltic Concrete Paving and Overlay     | 4" Depth - 2 Lifts                                   | 67806               | SQFT            | \$ 2.90     | \$ 196,637.40 |
| Asphalt Speed Bumps                       | Mobilization Charge                                  | 1                   | Flat Fee        | \$ 672.00   | \$ 672.00     |
| Asphalt Speed Bumps                       | Speed Bumps (18" Wide x 24 Linear Feet) at 3" Height | 2                   | Each            | \$ 280.00   | \$ 560.00     |
| Water or Sewer or Gas Cover Adjustments   | Mobilization                                         | 1                   | Flat Fee        | \$ 896.00   | \$ 896.00     |
| Water or Sewer or Gas Cover Adjustments   | Charge to Lower                                      | 3                   | Each            | \$ 224.00   | \$ 672.00     |
| Water or Sewer or Gas Cover Adjustments   | Charge to Raise                                      | 3                   | Each            | \$ 448.00   | \$ 1,344.00   |
| Manhole Adjustments                       | Charge to Lower                                      | 5                   | Each            | \$ 224.00   | \$ 1,120.00   |
| Manhole Adjustments                       | Charge to Raise                                      | 5                   | Each            | \$ 504.00   | \$ 2,520.00   |
| Construction Survey                       | Non-Registered Surveyor, 2 Men and Equipment         | 16                  | Per Hour        | \$ 196.00   | \$ 3,136.00   |
| Other                                     | Traffic Control                                      | 6                   | Per Day         | \$ 150.00   | \$ 900.00     |
| Striping and Safety                       | Mobilization - Acrylic Striping                      | 1                   | Flat Fee        | \$ 560.00   | \$ 560.00     |
| Striping and Safety                       | New Layout: Acrylic 4" Wide                          | 3582                | LF              | \$ 0.56     | \$ 2,005.92   |
| Striping and Safety                       | Speed Bump Stripe                                    | 2                   | Each            | \$ 173.60   | \$ 347.20     |
| Striping and Safety                       | 6' Arrows                                            | 20                  | Each            | \$ 44.80    | \$ 896.00     |
| Striping and Safety                       | Curb (Top and Face), Red                             | 1333                | LF              | \$ 0.95     | \$ 1,269.02   |
| Striping and Safety                       | 4-6" Numbers/Letters                                 | 357                 | Each            | \$ 1.68     | \$ 599.76     |
| Striping and Safety                       | 20-24" Numbers/Letters                               | 56                  | Each            | \$ 5.60     | \$ 313.60     |
| Striping and Safety                       | 30-36" Numbers/Letters                               | 10                  | Each            | \$ 11.20    | \$ 112.00     |
|                                           |                                                      |                     |                 |             | \$ 322,369.40 |

|                                                                                 |                         |      |          |           |           |             |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|------|----------|-----------|-----------|-------------|
| Other                                                                           | Asphalt Cleaning/Prep   | 1200 | SQFT     | \$ 0.02   | \$ 26.88  |             |
| Hot Rubber Crack Seal                                                           | Mobilization            | 1    | Flat Fee | \$ 896.00 | \$ 896.00 |             |
| Hot Rubber Crack Seal                                                           | Hot Rubber Crack Seal 1 | 120  | LB       | \$ 2.52   | \$ 302.40 |             |
| Asphalt Emulsion Sealer Squeegee and Spray Applied SealMaster PMM or Equivalent | Mobilization            | 1    |          |           |           |             |
|                                                                                 |                         |      | Flat Fee | \$ 896.00 | \$ 896.00 |             |
| Asphalt Emulsion Sealer Squeegee and Spray Applied SealMaster PMM or Equivalent | First Coat              | 1200 |          |           |           |             |
|                                                                                 |                         |      | SQFT     | \$ 0.10   | \$ 120.96 |             |
| Asphalt Emulsion Sealer Squeegee and Spray Applied SealMaster PMM or Equivalent | Second Coat             | 1200 |          |           |           |             |
|                                                                                 |                         |      | SQFT     | \$ 0.04   | \$ 53.76  |             |
| Other                                                                           | Traffic Control         | 1    | Per Day  | \$ 900.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 3,196.00 |
|                                                                                 |                         |      |          |           |           |             |

|                                              |                                     |       |            |              |              |              |
|----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------|------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| STABILIZATION CONTINGENCY                    |                                     |       |            |              |              |              |
| Soil Stabilization Cement                    | Mobilization                        | 1     | Flat Fee   | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |              |
| Soil Stabilization Cement                    | Blend/Compact at 4% Volume by 12"   | 7534  | SQYD       | \$ 8.50      | \$ 64,039.00 |              |
| Grade Area                                   | Grade Area                          | 7534  | SQYD       | \$ 2.75      | \$ 20,718.50 | \$ 94,757.50 |
| 10% CONTINGENCY                              |                                     |       |            |              | \$ 42,032.29 | \$ 42,032.29 |
| BOND                                         |                                     |       |            |              | \$ 2,311.78  | \$ 2,311.78  |
| STANDARD FUNDING                             |                                     |       |            |              |              |              |
| Excavation Demo and Haul Asphalt<br>Dirt Etc | Mobilization                        | 1     | Flat Fee   | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 2,500.00  |              |
| Excavation Demo and Haul Asphalt<br>Dirt Etc | Non-Concrete                        | 175   | Cubic Yard | \$ 50.00     | \$ 8,750.00  |              |
| Dump Fees                                    | Non-Concrete                        | 175   | Cubic Yard | \$ 20.00     | \$ 3,500.00  |              |
| Other                                        | Trucking/Hauling - General Freight  | 28    | Hour       | \$ 150.00    | \$ 4,200.00  |              |
| Grade Area                                   | Grade Area                          | 1969  | SQYD       | \$ 2.75      | \$ 5,414.75  |              |
| Asphaltic Concrete Paving and<br>Overlay     | 3" Depth                            | 14171 | SQFT       | \$ 2.69      | \$ 38,091.65 |              |
| Asphaltic Concrete Paving and<br>Overlay     | 4" Depth - 2 Lifts                  | 3549  | SQFT       | \$ 2.90      | \$ 10,292.10 |              |
| Precast Safety Curbs                         | Mobilization                        | 1     | Flat Fee   | \$ 448.00    | \$ 448.00    |              |
| Precast Safety Curbs                         | Remove and Stockpile Existing Curbs | 64    | Each       | \$ 22.40     | \$ 1,433.60  |              |
| Precast Safety Curbs                         | Repin Existing Curbs                | 32    | Each       | \$ 22.40     | \$ 716.80    |              |
| Precast Safety Curbs                         | New 6' Curbs, 21+ per each          | 32    | Each       | \$ 100.80    | \$ 3,225.60  |              |
| Striping and Safety                          | New Layout: Acrylic 4" Wide         | 1573  | LF         | \$ 0.56      | \$ 880.88    |              |
| Striping and Safety                          | Handicap Stencils                   | 4     | Each       | \$ 56.00     | \$ 224.00    | \$ 79,677.38 |
| STABILIZATION CONTINGENCY                    |                                     |       |            |              |              |              |
| Soil Stabilization Cement                    | Blend/Compact at 4% Volume by 12"   | 456   | SQYD       | \$ 8.50      | \$ 3,876.00  |              |
| Grade Area                                   | Grade Area                          | 456   | SQYD       | \$ 2.75      | \$ 1,254.00  | \$ 5,130.00  |
| 10% CONTINGENCY                              |                                     |       |            |              | \$ 8,480.74  | \$ 8,480.74  |
| BOND                                         |                                     |       |            |              | \$ 466.44    | \$ 466.44    |

City of Scottsdale Tax:

|               |    |            |
|---------------|----|------------|
| Bid Subtotal: | \$ | 558,421.52 |
| 5.233%:       | \$ | 29,219.41  |
| Grand Total:  | \$ | 587,640.93 |